



## PRESS ADVISORY United States Air Force

81st Training Wing (AETC) PUBLIC AFFAIRS DIVISION, 709H Street, Room 201A Keesler AFB, MS 39534 Telephone: (228) 377-2783

March 3, 2017 Release No: 17-03-03

## Keesler AFB hosts U.S. Air Force Honor Guard

**KEESLER AIR FORCE BASE, Miss.** – The 81st Training Wing is hosting the premier performance of the U.S. Air Force Honor Guard Drill Team's 2017 routine Friday, March 10, at 9 a.m. on the in Levitow Training Support Facility Drill Pad here.

The performance will be one part of the 81st TRW's first quarterly Drill Down of the year. The Drill Down is an event focused on demonstrating precision drill movements and formation marching.

The USAF Honor Guard is one of the Air Force's oldest organizations, established in 1948. The Airmen on this team form the force's elite ceremonial unit.

The drill team preforms drill movements with a fully-functional M-1 rifle in intricate, constantly changing formations. The team is known around the world for their precision, disciple and ability to inspire.

Each year the drill team travels to Keesler Air Force Base to prefect a new performance routine which they showcase around the world. The team will debut their 2017 routine here. To learn more about the drill team, visit <a href="http://www.honorguard.af.mil/About-Us/Drill-Team/">http://www.honorguard.af.mil/About-Us/Drill-Team/</a>.

Media interested in covering the event should contact the Public Affairs office no later than 9 a.m. Thursday, March 9, at (228) 377-2783 or via e-mail at <a href="mailto:81trw.pa@us.af.mil">81trw.pa@us.af.mil</a> to RSVP.